A
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JAMDAN

Estado

Aguascalientes
Baja California
Baja California Sur
Campeche
Chiapas
Chihuahua
Coahuila
Colima

Distrito Federal
Durango

Edo. de México
Guanajuato
Guerrero
Hidalgo

Jalisco
Michoacan
Morelos
Nayarit

Nuevo Leon
Oaxaca

Puebla
Querétaro
Quintana Roo
San Luis Potosi
Sinaloa
Sonora
Tabasco
Tamaulipas
Tlaxcala
Veracruz
Yucatan
Zacatecas
Total Republica

MAYO 2015

1,371
1,670
592
731
1,875
2,628
2,926
641
21,373
653
12,702
3,870
938
1,098
7,697
2,219
1,482
367
7,195
1,740
5,197
2,637
1,828
1,975
2,693
2,052
1,794
2,574
383
4,814
1,733
534
101,982

Ventas plaza por estado
ACUMULADO DE VENTAS DE MAYO 2016

% respecto al total

1.3%
1.6%
0.6%
0.7%
1.8%
2.6%
2.9%
0.6%
21.0%
0.6%
12.5%
3.8%
0.9%
1.1%
7.5%
2.2%
1.5%
0.4%
7.1%
1.7%
5.1%
2.6%
1.8%
1.9%
2.6%
2.0%
1.8%
2.5%
0.4%
4.7%
1.7%
0.5%
100.0%

MAYO 2016

1,591
2,838
810
703
1,957
3,573
3,732
827
22,494
838
13,359
5,096
980
1,319
10,330
2,929
1,747
425
9,671
1,827
6,402
3,151
2,472
2,453
3,738
2,780
1,652
2,922
470
5,521
2,275
705
121,587

% respecto al
total

1.3%
2.3%
0.7%
0.6%
1.6%
2.9%
3.1%
0.7%
18.5%
0.7%
11.0%
4.2%
0.8%
1.1%
8.5%
2.4%
1.4%
0.3%
8.0%
1.5%
5.3%
2.6%
2.0%
2.0%
3.1%
2.3%
1.4%
2.4%
0.4%
4.5%
1.9%
0.6%
100.0%

Var(%)

16.0%
69.9%
36.8%
-3.8%

4.4%
36.0%
27.5%
29.0%

5.2%
28.3%

5.2%
31.7%

4.5%
20.1%
34.2%
32.0%
17.9%
15.8%
34.4%

5.0%
23.2%
19.5%
35.2%
24.2%
38.8%
35.5%
-7.9%
13.5%
22.7%
14.7%
31.3%
32.0%
19.2%

Estado

Distrito Federal
Edo. de México
Jalisco

Nuevo Ledn
Puebla
Veracruz
Guanajuato
MEDIA NACIONAL
Sinaloa
Coahuila
Chihuahua
Querétaro
Michoacan
Tamaulipas
Baja California
Sonora
Quintana Roo
San Luis Potosi
Yucatan
Chiapas
Oaxaca
Morelos
Tabasco
Aguascalientes
Hidalgo
Guerrero
Durango
Colima

Baja California Sur
Zacatecas
Campeche
Tlaxcala
Nayarit

Total Republica

MAYO 2016

22,494
13,359
10,330
9,671
6,402
5,521
5,096
3,799
3,738
3,732
3,673
3,151
2,929
2,922
2,838
2,780
2,472
2,453
2,275
1,957
1,827
1,747
1,652
1,591
1,319
980
838
827
810
705
703
470
425
121,587

Lugar

~NOoO O~ WN -

10
11

13
14
15
16
17

19
20
21
22
23

25
26
27
28
29

31
32



A
Al

JAMDAN

Estado

Aguascalientes
Baja California
Baja California Sur
Campeche
Chiapas
Chihuahua
Coahuila
Colima

Distrito Federal
Durango

Edo. de México
Guanajuato
Guerrero
Hidalgo

Jalisco
Michoacan
Morelos
Nayarit

Nuevo Leoén
Oaxaca
Puebla
Querétaro
Quintana Roo
San Luis Potosi
Sinaloa
Sonora
Tabasco
Tamaulipas
Tlaxcala
Veracruz
Yucatan
Zacatecas
Total Republica

Ventas plaza por estado
ACUMULADO DE VENTAS DE ENERO A MAYO 2016

ENERO A MAYO
2015

6,995
8,069
2,991
3,709
9,236
12,276
14,123
3,279
108,883
3,270
63,060
19,537
5,055
5,677
35,922
10,606
7,362
1,751
35,178
8,117
26,492
12,267
8,827
9,630
11,983
9,355
9,419
12,863
1,941
23,651
8,735
2,676
502,935

% respecto al
total

1.4%
1.6%
0.6%
0.7%
1.8%
2.4%
2.8%
0.7%
21.6%
0.7%
12.5%
3.9%
1.0%
1.1%
7.1%
21%
1.5%
0.3%
7.0%
1.6%
5.3%
2.4%
1.8%
1.9%
2.4%
1.9%
1.9%
2.6%
0.4%
4.7%
1.7%
0.5%
100.0%

ENERO A MAYO
2016

7,759
13,598
3,713
3,619
9,899
17,674
17,854
4,243
105,171
4,064
66,937
24,801
5,284
6,731
48,396
14,164
8,828
2,319
45,940
9,733
31,226
15,073
11,182
12,021
16,302
13,114
8,694
15,029
2,574
27,001
10,720
3,657
587,320

% respecto al
total

1.3%
2.3%
0.6%
0.6%
1.7%
3.0%
3.0%
0.7%
17.9%
0.7%
11.4%
4.2%
0.9%
1.1%
8.2%
2.4%
1.5%
0.4%
7.8%
1.7%
5.3%
2.6%
1.9%
2.0%
2.8%
2.2%
1.5%
2.6%
0.4%
4.6%
1.8%
0.6%
100.0%

Var(%)

10.9%
68.5%
24.1%
-2.4%
7.2%
44.0%
26.4%
29.4%
-3.4%
24.3%
6.1%
26.9%
4.5%
18.6%
34.7%
33.5%
19.9%
32.4%
30.6%
19.9%
17.9%
22.9%
26.7%
24.8%
36.0%
40.2%
-1.7%
16.8%
32.6%
14.2%
22.7%
36.7%
16.8%

Estado

Distrito Federal
Edo. de México
Jalisco

Nuevo Ledn
Puebla
Veracruz
Guanajuato
MEDIA NACIONAL
Coahuila
Chihuahua
Sinaloa
Querétaro
Tamaulipas
Michoacan
Baja California
Sonora

San Luis Potosi
Quintana Roo
Yucatan
Chiapas
Oaxaca
Morelos
Tabasco
Aguascalientes
Hidalgo
Guerrero
Colima
Durango

Baja California Sur
Zacatecas
Campeche
Tlaxcala
Nayarit

Total Republica

ENERO A MAYO
2016
105,171
66,937
48,396
45,940
31,226
27,001
24,801
18,353
17,854
17,674
16,302
15,073
15,029
14,164
13,598
13,114
12,021
11,182
10,720
9,899
9,733
8,828
8,694
7,759
6,731
5,284
4,243
4,064
3,713
3,657
3,619
2,574
2,319
587,320

Lugar

~NOoO O~ WN -

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32



